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  Thursday 25th January 2018 
 
Collective Worship Reflection 
It’s always wrong to cheat the person who we 
let down the most when we do it is ourselves. 
We are not only stopping others from being 
able to trust us but we are also letting 
ourselves down by not being honest about our 
achievements. 
  
Lord, help us to make good choices. Help us to 
walk in your light and set a good example to 
everyone around us. Amen 

 
Absences 
To avoid being marked as unauthorised all 
sickness needs to be marked on Parentmail or 
call by 9.30am. 

 

Growing our Minds 
To give you an idea of how we are trying to get 

the children to think this year we will include 

our quote of the week. The aims of this are to 

get the children to have a go and practise at 

something.  We will get there in the end but 

we need to set our mind to believing this. 

“We miss 100% of the shots we never take.” 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 

School Meals 

We will be on week 1 of the menu next week. 
 

Parking Reminders 
Please remember to respect the residents on 
Buller Avenue and not leave cars parked 
outside their homes.  
 

Coats 
We have a selection of coats and hoodies that 
were not claimed before Christmas.  They are 
in a bin bag in my office as they do not fit in 
the lost property cupboard.  Any not claimed 
by the end of next week will go to the charity 
shop. 
 
 

PTFA Meeting 
There will be a PTFA Meeting on Monday 29th 
January at 6.30pm if anyone would like to join 
us? 

 
Yours sincerely,  
 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
 
 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 

Friday 26th January   All Day  Year 5 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Monday 29th January   9.15am Neighbourhood School Talk – Y3 
Monday 29th January   9.15am Neighbourhood School Talk – Y6 
Monday 29th January   6.30pm PTFA Meeting 
Monday 5th February   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Community 
Monday 5th February    5pm  Gov’s – Resources Committee Meeting 
Tuesday 6th February     Y2 DT Afternoon 
Wednesday 7th February  2.45pm RE Celebration: Theme Community (Y1, 3 & 5) 
Thursday 8th February     PTFA Disco 
Friday 9th February   3.15pm School closes for half term 
Sun 11th February   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 1) 
Monday 19th February    School re-opens 
Monday 19th February  8.30am Family & Individual Tempest Photos 
Monday 26th February  4.30pm Admissions Committee Meeting 
Monday 26th February  5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 28th February    Celebration of Friendship 
Friday 9th March    9-11am Mother’s Day Gifts 
Sun 11th March   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 2) 
Monday 12th March   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Relating – Year 6 
Thursday 15th March   1-7pm  Parent’s Evening 
Sunday 18th March   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 3) 
Monday 19th March   2.45pm Year 5 Class Assembly 
Monday 26th March   2.45pm Year 4 Class Assembly 
Thursday 29th March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Thursday 29th March   3.15pm School Closes for Easter  
Monday 16th April     School re-opens 
Sunday 22nd April    11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 4) 
Monday 23rd April   5pm  Resources Committee Meeting 
Sunday 29th April   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 5) 
Monday 30th April   2.45pm RE Celebration – Theme: Giving (Y3) 

 

Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
WRIST Celebration of Friendship letter – Parentmailed Y5 – Monday 22.1.2018 
WRIST Permission Slip – Parentmailed Y5 – Monday 22.1.2018 
 
 

 
 

DIARY DATES 
Tuesday 8th May     Year 6 All Hallows Parent’s Meeting 
Friday 11th May   8am  Rise and Shine Jog 
Monday 14th May   5pm  Govs SEC Committee Meeting 
Monday 14th – Thurs 17th May   SAT’s week 
Sunday 19th May   10.30 & 12.0 1st Communion Mass – SMM Church –Y4 
Monday 21st May   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Serving (Y1) 
Wednesday 23rd May   3.15pm Finish half term 
Monday 4th June – Wed 6th June   Residential trip to Borwick Hall 
Monday 4th June     School re-opens 
Thursday 7th June   9.30am Celebration Mass 
Monday 18th June – Thurs 21st June   Y6 Bikeability 
Friday 22nd June   All Day  School Games Day 
Monday 25th June   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Inter-Relating (YR) 
Friday 29th June   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Monday 2nd July     Year 1 trip to ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Monday 9th July   5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 11th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Thursday 12th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Wednesday 18th July   2.15pm Leavers Mass- whole school 
Thursday 19th July   2pm  Whole School Final Assembly 
Friday 20th July    9.15am Leavers Assembly 
Friday 20th July   3.15pm School closes for summer 
 
  
 
 
 
  


